7-17-02

Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102158998 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HVB Bank as Successor in Interest 1-17-02 Rheodyne, L.P. Name: Internal Address:c/o James C. Noonan Creditanstalt-Bankverein Individual(s) **Association** Street Address: 600 Park Court General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Rohnert Park State: CA Zip: 94928 Corporation-State Other Bank Organized Under Laws of Austria Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership Limited Partnership California 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Release of Security Agreement Lien **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,201,838 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.652.284 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Dawn Marie Taylor, Bus Leg Asst. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: c/o Howard, Rice Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3 Embarcadero Ctr., 7th Fl. Street Address: City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Thomas A. Magnani, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet

07/17/2002 GTON11

01 FC:48 02 FC:482

00000148 1201838

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0582

RELEASE OF LIEN

On September 20, 1994, Creditanstalt-Bankverein, a bank organized under the laws of the Republic of Austria ("Grantee"), entered into an agreement with Rheodyne, L.P., a California corporation ("Grantor"), whereby Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all right title and inferest of Grantor in and to, among other things, all patents, patent applications, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses.

On October 24, 1994, Grantee caused a lien to be recorded against the property described herein in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Said lien was duly recorded on Reel 1226, Frame 272.

On September 7, 2000, Grantee did thereby release Grantor from its security interest in the property described herein, and does hereby authorize and direct that the above mentioned ilen be discharged of record.

HVB Bank is the successor in interest to Grantee.

Dated. July / 2002

HVB Bank

y fee

WD 071362+1 0114507/dm/1009536.91

RECORDED: 07/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0583